Brazos Valley Community Cleanup Challenge Waiver

INFORMED CONSENT, WAIVER AND RELEASE AGREEMENT FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE BRAZOS VALLEY COMMUNITY CLEANUP CHALLENGE.

The undersigned, being at least eighteen years of age or accompanied by parent/legal guardian, and in consideration for acceptance, approval and participation in the Brazos Valley Community Cleanup Challenge sponsored by Brazos Valley Council of Governments, do hereby agree to this waiver and release.

I recognize that the Brazos Valley Cleanup Challenge will involve physical labor and may carry a risk of personal injury. I further recognize that there are natural and manmade hazards, environmental conditions, sharp objects, bugs/insects, snakes, which in combination with my actions can cause injury to me. I hereby agree to assume all risks which may be associated with or may result from my participation in the cleanup challenge, including, but not limited to, transportation to and from cleanup sites.

As a participant, I hereby release, discharge and further agree to indemnify and hold harmless Brazos Valley Council of Governments (BVCOG) and any agents, employees, officers, directors, sponsors, contractors, event coordinators and successors of the above mentioned organizations from any and all claims, losses, damages, demands, causes of action, suits and liability of every kind arising out of, connected to, or resulting from the activity, including without limitation, and claim for loss, damage or destruction of property, or injury (including death), regardless of whether such loss arises in whole or in part from the negligence of BVCOG, its officers, employees, agents, sponsors, directors, contractors, event coordinators or successors for any loss arising out of, connected to, or resulting from this activity. I hereby authorize any or all of the Released Parties to take and use my picture in various publications of Released Parties. I do not wish to approve the finished version(s) of the photographs before they are used by the Released Parties in these publications, nor do I wish to claim any ownership interest in these photographs. I will not consider such use of the photographs as libelous or an invasion of my privacy. I have read this release and I understand all of its terms.

CONSENT

Consent is expressly given, in the event of injury, for any emergency medical aid, anesthesia, and/or operation, if in the opinion of the attending physician, such treatment is necessary.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ AND UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING LANGUAGE AND I SPECIFICALLY INTEND IT TO COVER ANY PARTICIPATION IN THE BRAZOS VALLEY COMMUNITY CLEANUP CHALLENGE SPONSORED BY BRAZOS VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS.

NAME	DATE
SIGNATURE	
PARENT/GUARDIAN Signature	